## **Features**

## **Shelter Insurance Awards Brooks Propst With Scholarship**

Shelter Insurance Awards Brooks Propst With Scholarship **Dexter, Missouri -** Shelter Insurance Foundation and Matt

Thurman, owner of Shelter Insurance in Dexter honored Brooks Propst with a \$2,000 scholarship on Friday at the Dexter Senior High School.

Propst is the son of Darrin and Molly Propst and plans to attend Arkansas State University in Jonesboro, Arkansas after graduation in May. His current plans are to enter the nursing program.

Shown in the photo are Darrin and Molly Propst, Brooks and Matt Thurman.

This article: Shelter Insurance Awards Brooks Propst With Scholarship published on https://showmetimes.com . was first

Written by Dee Loflin Date: April 20th 2015

## **ShowMe Gold Sponsors**